
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 
 

UNILOC USA, INC. and 
UNILOC LUXENBOURG, S.A., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

APPLE INC., 

Defendant. 
 

   
 

Case No. 2:17-cv-00457-JRG 
 

 
APPLE INC.’S CORPORATE 
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 

 

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Apple Inc. (“Apple”) 

respectfully submits the following disclosure.   

Apple states that it has no parent corporation and that no publicly held corporation owns 

10% or more of its stock.  

Date: August 11, 2017   Respectfully submitted, 
 
 

By:   /s/ Michael Pieja  
Michael T. Pieja (pro hac vice) 
Alan Littmann (pro hac vice) 
Jennifer Greenblatt 
Doug Winnard (pro hac vice) 
Emma C. Neff (pro hac vice) 
GOLDMAN ISMAIL TOMASELLI 
BRENNAN & BAUM LLP 
564 West Randolph Street 
Chicago, IL 60662 
Telephone:  (312) 381-6000 
Facsimile: (312) 881-5191 
mpieja@goldmanismail.com 
alittmann@goldmanismail.com 
jgreenblatt@goldmanismail.com 
dwinnard@goldmanismail.com 
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eneff@goldmanismail.com  
 
Melissa R. Smith 
GILLAM & SMITH LLP 
303 S. Washington Avenue 
Marshall, TX 75670 
Tel: (903) 934-8450 
Fax: (903) 934-9257 
melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Defendant Apple Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing DEFENDANT APPLE 

INC.’S CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT was filed electronically this 11th day of 

August, 2017, in compliance with Local Rule CV-5(a).  Therefore, this document was served on 

all counsel who are deemed to have consented to electronic service. Local Rule CV-5(a)(3)(A).  

 

Dated: August 11, 2017 

 
/s/ Michael T Pieja   
Michael T. Pieja (pro hac vice) 
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